
2011-12 Elementary (K-5) 
4J District Math Professional Development    revised 8/9/11 

 
September   
Year  2 –Reboot and Organize 
(Audience: All Gr. 1-5 Classroom teachers-Required PD, Sped / Title 1-optional PD) 
Where:  Auditorium 
Tuesday, September 20 12:00-3:30 Grade 1 
Thursday, September 22 12:00-3:30 Grade 3 
Tuesday, September 27 7:45-11:15 Grade 2, 12:00-3:30 Grade 4 12:00-3:30 
Thursday, September 29 12:00-3:30 Grade 5 
 
October  
Zeroing in on Number and Operations and Assessing Math Concepts Part 1  
(Audience:  Sped: LC and CLC teachers, Title 1 teachers, Tier 3 math teachers) (Required 
PD) 
Where: Bailey Hill 
Thursday, October 13 or October 20  Part I (Choose one day ) 
 
November 
Zeroing in on Number and Operations and Assessing Math Concepts Part 1  
(Audience:  Sped: LC and CLC teachers, Title 1 teachers, Tier 3 math teachers) (Required 
PD) 
Where: Bailey Hill 
Thursday, November 17 or 22  Part II ( Choose one day) 
 
January 
Assessments:  Work Samples, Unit Assessments and Diagnostic Assessments 
(Audience:  All grade 3,4 and 5 teachers, Sped and Title 1) (Required PD) 
Where:  Auditorium 
Tuesday, January 17 12:00-3:30 Grade 3 
Tuesday, January 24 12:00-3:30 Grade 4 
Thursday, January 26 12:00-3:30 Grade 5 
 
February 
Writing and Math Assessments:  Using a Rubric  
(Audience:  All grade K,1 and 2 teachers) ( Required PD ) 
Where:  Auditorium 
Thursday, February 16 12:00-3:30 Grade K 
Tuesday, February 21 12:00-3:30  Grade 1 
Thursday, February 23 12:00-3:30 Grade 2 
 
 
 
 



March, April, May 
Math Work Stations  
(Audience:  Grade K-2 teachers) (Optional PD-open to 20 teachers in grades K-2, must sign 
up in the spring, Book provided) 
Where:  Bailey Hill 
Wednesday, March 14, April 18, May 9 
Time: 4:00-5:30 
Extended Contracts and Book provided 
 
Number Talks 
(Audience:  Grade 3-5 teachers) (Optional PD-open to 20 teachers in grades 3-5, must sign up 
in the spring, Book provided) 
Where:  Bailey Hill 
Wednesday, March 21, April 25, May 16 
Time: 4:00-5:30 
Extended Contracts and Book provided 
 
October-May 
Math Teacher Leaders  
(Audience:  Two teachers from each building representing K-2, 3-5) 
Where: Auditorium 
Tuesdays: October 11, November 15, January 10, February 14, March 13, April 10, May 8 
Time: 4:15-5:45 
Extended Contracts and Book provided 
 
 
****Math Technology Workshops to be scheduled. 


